MRD 5-22-98									
I hereby certify that this corresponded ressed in an envelope addressed		is being deposited T ssistant Commissioner	for Pat	ents, Washingt	ton, D.C. 2		es as Expr	ess Mail-Po	st Office to
Colleen E. Doherty	eri	<u>y</u>	06	-09-19	98				à 80 .
5/22/98									8.8 836
Express Mail Label No. EM03068	81280			073071					09/0
								Docket '	77743D-W
Form PTO 1595	R	ECORDATION	FOR	M COVE	R SHEE	ET		U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
MODIFIED 2-15-93		PATE	ENTS	ONLY					
Tab settings ® ® ® ♥		V		¥				P	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ie Assignor # 1: David I Assignor # 2: Charles	Erdtma								
2. Name and address of receiv	ing pa	rty(ies):							
Name: Eastman Kodak Cor	npany	City:	Roc	hester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignment		Other:					
Assignor # 1: 22 May Assignor # 2: 22 May 4. Application number(s) or pa If this document is being filed to date of the Assignment, unless stated a	1998 atent n	number(s): with a new application,		ation No. To		-	ne as the e	xecution	
5. Name and address of party t			conce	rning docum	ent shoul	ld be mai	led:		
Name: Sarah Meeks I		•	ldress:	-				it Legal St	aff
City: Rochester			State:	NY		Zip:		50-2201	
6. The total number of applica	tions a	and patents involve	ed is on	e (1) unless	stated as	follows		****	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$		nclosed				charged	to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company I	Deposi	it Account Number	r: <u>05-</u> ()225					
			NOT US	E THIS SPACE	3				•
		,,,,							
4-10-194-98-98									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	ge ana	l belief, the forego	ing info	ormation is tr	rue and c	orrect an	d any ati	tached cop	ny is a true copy
Colleen E. Doho	ertv	16	1100 =	C E. T.	Joh 11	ti		1 5/2	2/98
Name of Person Sig			uer	Sign	ature			1 1/0	Date

06/04/1998 JUATKINS 00000207 050225 09083668

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

PIGMENTED INK JET INKS AND RECORDING ELEMENTS CONTAINING HARDENING AGENTS

which is [check one]										
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown bel	ow by:								
a provisional application for patent by :										
an international application for patent by:										
Assignor # 1: David Erdtmann		Date	5/11	98						
Assignor # 1. David Eldtmann Assignor # 2: Charles E. Romano		Date	5/22	98						
Assignot # 2. Charles D. Romano			フィレム	170						
and [check one] X about to be filed al	ready filed as									
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together	-	ion, and a	iny corres	nonding or counterpart						
provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional	d, continuation, sul	bstitute, re	issue, re-e	examination application						
thereof, and any applications, including international application										
part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do				•						
and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigical claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these										
treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in										
the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to										
maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-										
of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information,										
exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any exparte or interpartes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance										
of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and is										
such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be										
governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance	ce with the laws of	the State o	f New Yo	rk, USA.						
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address,	if other th	an							
Na. X X	Eastman Kodak (Company, I	Rochester	, NY 14650						
David Erdtmann										
	N									
Witnessed: (allen E. Johnty			and the state of t							
Witnessed: Cellen E. Johnty										
Willessed. Court To see										
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address,	, if other th								
PA. 0 5 P										
	Eastman Kodak (Company, 1		, NY 14650						
Charles E. Domana	Eastman Kodak (Company, 1		, NY 14650						
Charles E. Romano	Eastman Kodak (Company, 1		, NY 14650						
Charles E. Romano Date: May 22, 1998	Eastman Kodak (Company, I		, NY 14650						
.00	Eastman Kodak (Company, 1		, NY 14650						

PATENT
Page 1 of REEL: 9216 FRAME: 0779